12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • 248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.trerice.com
6/1/2001
25
Tank Thermostat 91000XT Series
for Oil Field Heaters, Treaters & Separators
The 91000XT Tank Thermostat is especially
designed to control the temperature of heaters,
treaters and separators within the petroleum

(over) Omit if
Actuator Only
How to Order
Specifications
91000XT pictured
Tem
perature Regulators
12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • 248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.trerice.com
1/1/2001
26
Tank Thermostat 91000XT Series
for Oil Field Heaters, Treaters & Separators
Standard Available Ranges
Range Code Nominal Range Recommeded Working Span Bulb Length (A)
X13 85° to 115°F & 30° to 45°C 85° to 115°F & 30° to 45°C 8"
X11 80° to 140°F & 25° to 60°C 110° to 140°F & 45° to 60°C 8"
X04 110° to 140°F & 45° to 60°C 110° to 140°F & 45° to 60°C 8"
X15 130° to 160°F & 50° to 70°C 130° to 160°F & 50° to 70°C 8"
X01 110° to 190°F & 45° to 90°C 160° to 190°F & 70° to 90°C 8"
X03 125° to 215°F & 55° to 100°C 180° to 210°F & 80° to 100°C 8"
X12 200° to 280°F & 95° to 135°C 250° to 280°F & 120° to 140°C 8"
X10 225° to 315°F & 110° to 155°C 280° to 310°F & 135° to 155°C 8"
X16 310° to 365°F & 155° to 185°C 310° to 365°F & 155° to 185°C 8"
X14 295° to 420°F & 145° to 215°C 360° to 420°F & 180° to 215°C 8"
X08* 45° to 115°F & 10° to 45°C 85° to 115°F & 30° to 45°C 20"
X07* 65° to 140°F & 20° to 60°C 110° to 140°F & 45° to 60°C 20"
*Except for Range Codes X07 and X08, the actuator housing and capillary tubing must always be exposed to a temperature lower than the required
control point for proper thermostat operation.
Valve Capacities
Gas (Specific Gravity = 0.6)
Inlet Pressure (psig) 5 10 20 30 40 50
Outlet Pressure (psig) 4 2 0 8 5 0 15 10 5 25 20 10 30 20 15 40 30 25
Capacity (scfh) 970 1585 1935 1450 2140 2700 2685 3480 3870 3100 4120 5030 4650 6000 6200 5320 6870 7250
8.93
[227]
12.16
[309]
SOFT SEATING
VITON O-RING
5.68
[144]
Ø.80
[20]
8.00
[203]
3.63
[92]
1.25-18 UNEF
A
BULB
LENGTH
P EXTERNAL THREAD
1 NPT
WRENCH
ALLOWANCE
U INSERTION LENGTH
8" BULB = 8.38 [213]
20" BULB = 20.38 [518]
1.00
[25]
THREAD ALLOWANCE
1.06 [27]
Sample Order Number: 53-5L3
53 5 L 3
Thermowell Style     – External Thread (P) Bulb Length Material
53 Tank Thermostat 5 1 NPT L 8" Bulb 3 Steel
We 20" Bulb
How to Order